

FIDUCIARY SEPTEMBER 2015



NEWS RELEASE

Tuesday, September 8, 2015

Fiduciary September 2015: Conference Call September 10th On Best Practices

Date/Time: September 10, 4:15 PM -- 5:15 PM ET

Event: "Key Issues in Best Practices for Fiduciary Advisers" Venue: Conference call open to all media, advisers and brokers

Conference call number: 857-232-0159, #626004.

The Institute for the Fiduciary Standard Best Practices Board has been developing Best Practices over the past 18 months; the Best Practices will be introduced September 30. Best Practices seek to spell out in plain language what it means to serve a client's best interests. On this panel, as final edits to the practices are being considered, Board members will discuss several key issues Best Practices have raised in deliberations, with members of the media, advisers and brokers. Panel participants are:

- Bryan D. Beatty, Egan, Berger & Weiner
- Christopher Cannon, Firstrust
- William C. Prewitt, Charleston Financial Advisors
- Knut A. Rostad, Institute for the Fiduciary Standard

+++++

Further Information:

Knut Rostad at 301/509-6468; knut@thefiduciaryinstitute.org

About The Institute for the Fiduciary Standard

The Institute for the Fiduciary Standard formed as a non-profit organization in 2011 to provide research, education and advocacy on the vital role of the fiduciary standard for investors and the capital markets. For more information, visit www.thefiduciaryinstitute.org.

About TD Ameritrade Institutional

TD Ameritrade Institutional is a leading provider of comprehensive brokerage and custody services to more than 5,000 fee-based, independent registered investment advisors and their clients. Our advanced technology platform, coupled with personal support from our dedicated service teams, allows investment advisors to run their practices more efficiently and effectively while optimizing time with clients. TD Ameritrade Institutional is a division of TD Ameritrade, Inc., a brokerage subsidiary of TD Ameritrade Holding Corporation. Brokerage services provided by TD Ameritrade, Inc., member FINRA/ SIPC. For more information, please visit http://www.tdainstitutional.com.